2013 Sustainable Advisory Committee on Energy and the Environment
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	2nd Term 8/26/08 – 12/31/14 (voting)
	

	Ryan Blau

85 School Road East 

Asheville NC 28803

rtblau@gmail.com 

H: 277 -5743

W: 989-0618
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1 Term 3/25/08 – 12/31/13 (voting)
	

	Melanie Brethauer

147 Brevard Road

Asheville, NC 28806 

H: 674-9128 

W: 277-9027 ext 3. 

mbrethauer@wncpes.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1 Term 1/10/12 -12/31/14 (voting)
	

	Lael Gray
(vice-chair)
28 Westover Drive
Asheville, Nc 28801
828.301.8568
laelgray@yahoo.com 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1st Term 1/22/13- 12/31/15
	

	 Josh O’Conner
584 Fairview Rd

Asheville, NC 28803
828.713.2083

Josh.oconner@buncombecounty.org 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1st  Term 2/10/09-12/31/14 (voting) 
	

	Matthew Raker 

67 Woodlawn Ave

Asheville, NC 28801

H: 335-6037 

mraker@awnc.org 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1 Term 10/27/09 – 12/31/13 (voting)
	

	Duncan McPherson

(chair)

61 Walton St
Asheville, NC 28801

H: 337-0310 

W: 253-1124 ext 128

dunca@samselarchitects.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1 Term 6/12/12 – 12/31/13 (voting)
	

	Tim Ballard
466 Windsor Road
Asheville, NC 28804
828.777.4248
tballard@blueridgesustainability.org 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1st term 1/22/13- 12/31/15
	

	Lawrence Pittman
442 Cedar Lane

Arden, NC 28704

828.684.8087

lpittman@scana.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2nd Term 1/22/13– 12/31/15 (voting)
	

	Torin Kexel

H: 828.450.8686
torin@greenopportunities.org
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	City Council Liaison  (non-voting) 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Councilmember Cecil Bothwell
cecil@braveulysses.com 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Staff (non-voting)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Maggie Ullman – Energy Coordinator 

mullman@ashevillenc.gov 

828- 271-6141 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Guest Sign In Sheet (If you frequently attend, please sign in every time for our record keeping)
	Name
	Email
	Date of Attendance
	Would you like to be included on the email list for meeting minutes and agendas?

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	



